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Tax concession introduced for captive insurance companies

Legislation was introduced into the Legislative Council on 8 January 2014 to provide a profits tax
concession to captive insurance companies for profits from their business of insurance of
offshore risks. Such profits are to be chargeable to profits tax at one-half of the normal rate, that
is, 8.25 percent.

The Inland Revenue (Amendment) (No. 3) Bill 2013 was gazetted on 27
December 2013. The Bill seeks to give effect to the proposal in the 2013-14
Budget that the profits tax on the offshore insurance business of captive
insurance companies would be reduced in line with the tax concession currently
applicable to reinsurance companies. The Financial Secretary considered that
attracting a cluster of large-scale captive insurers in Hong Kong would promote
the development of other related businesses, including reinsurance, making
Hong Kong's risk management services more diversified.

The objective of the Bill is to reduce by half the profits tax on profits derived from
the offshore risks insurance business of captive insurers (which are typically set
up to underwrite the risks of companies within the same group to which the
captive insurers belong).

Subject to the Bill being passed by the Legislative Council, the tax concession
will have effect for years of assessment 2013-14 and subsequent.

Comment

Hong Kong, with its sound regulatory regime and well developed financial
infrastructure, is well positioned to establish itself as a centre for captive
insurance in Asia which will in turn reinforce Hong Kong's status as a regional
insurance hub.

However, while this latest development is encouraging, it needs to be viewed
against Hong Kong currently only having two captive insurers. \Whether the
proposed reduction in the profits tax rate will be sufficient to attract companies
to locate in Hong Kong, rather than jurisdictions such as Bermuda and Singapore
(which has the largest captive insurance market in Asia), remains to be seen.

However, Hong Kong with its close proximity to China should be an attractive
location for Chinese companies with significant captive insurance needs to
consider Hong Kong as a suitable location for their captive insurance operations.

© 2014 KPMG, a Hong Kong partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a
Swiss entity. © 2014 KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a wholly foreign owned enterprise in China and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with
KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved



kPG

cutting through complexity

Khoon Ming Ho
Partner in Charge, Tax
China and Hong Kong SAR

Ayesha M. Lau
Partner in Charge, Tax
Hong Kong SAR

Tel: +852 2826 7165
ayesha.lau@kpmg.com

Tel: +86 10 8508 7082
khoonming.ho@kpmg.com

Chris Abbiss

Partner

Tel: +852 2826 7226
chris.abbiss@kpmg.com

Darren Bowdern

Partner

Tel: +852 2826 7166
darren.bowdern@kpmg.com

Charles Kinsley

pal

Barbara Forrest

Frincipal

Tel: +852 2978 8941
barbara.forrest@kpmg.com

John Kondos

Partner

Tel: +852 2685 7815
daniel.hui@kpmg.com

Alice Leung
Principal

Tel: +852 2143 8711
alice.leung@kpmg.com

John Timpany

Partnar

Tel: +852 2143 8790
john.timpany@kpmg.com

Chris Xing

Partnar

Tel: + 852 2978 8965
christopher.xing@kpmg.com

Alex Lau
Director

)

Tel: +852 2143 8597
alex.lau@kpmg.com

Garry Laird

Senior Tax Advisor

Tel: +852 2143 8795
garry.laird@kpmg.com

Tel: +852 2826 8070
charles.kinsley@kpmg.com

Curtis Ng

Partner

Tel: +852 2143 8709
curtis.ng@kpmg.com

Wade Wagatsuma

Partner

Tel: +852 2685 7806
wade.wagatsuma@kpmg.com

Karmen Yeung

Partnar

-

Tel: +852 2143 8753
karmen.yeung@kpmg.com

Benjamin Pong

Director

Tel: +852 2685 7457
john.kondos@kpmg.com

Kari Pahlman

Principal

Tel: +852 2143 8777
kari.pahlman@kpmg.com

Jennifer Wong

Partnar

Tel: +852 2978 8288
jennifer.wong@kpmg.com

Kate Lai

Director

Tel: +852 2978 8942
kate.lai@kpmg.com

Adam Zhong

Director

Tel: +852 2143 8525
benjamin.pong@kpmg.com

Tel: +852 2685 7559
adam.zhong@kpmg.com
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